

Urological Society of India West Zone (USIWZ)

President Dr Anil Bradoo bradooa@gmail.com Past President Dr Lalit Shah (Public trust registered according to Bombay Public Trust act of 1950) Hon Secretary Hon Treasurer

Dr Prashant Mulawkar secretaryusiwz@gmail.com Hon Treasurer Dr Ashish Patil wztreasurer1@gmail.com President Elect Dr Jaikrishin Lalmalani

Council Members

Dr Prashant Bhagwat, Dr Ajit Sawant, Dr Arvind Ganpule, Dr Sadashiv Bhole, Dr Rajesh Kukreja, Dr P P Rao

USIWZ: AGM 02 Oct 2021: Notice no 2: Link for Virtual AGM registration

Dear Esteemed members of USI West Zone,

Greetings from the USIWZ Council,

We are happy to announce Annual General Body Meeting of the Urological Society of India, West Zone,

On: Saturday 02 Oct 2021

At : 18:30 to 19:30

Virtual Meeting

Topic: WZ AGM, Time: Oct 2, 2021 06:30 PM Mumbai, Kolkata, New Delhi

Link for registration for Virtual meting AGM is

https://ov-live-in.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJYsd-qgqz0uGdDQhlZsPsiq_xAlgF7thwXy

You will be required to key in The First name, last name, mobile number, e mail addres and USI membership number to register for the meeting. Only Full Members of USIWZ are entitled to attend this AGM. You will receive an e mail with link to join the meeting. Please preserve that e mail

The registration for the meeting would close on 26th Sep 2021 Midnight

Physical Meeting

Conference venue: Taj Resort and Convention Centre, Vainguinim Beach, Dona Paula, Panaji, Goa, 403004

To conform to the regulations and for the safety of the delegates only in house delegates attending the conference are allowed to attend the physical AGM

Agenda

- 1. President's welcome address and opening remarks: Dr Anil Bradoo
- 2. Obituaries:
 - a. B012: Dr SHIVADEO SHRIRAM BAPAT
 - b. B047: Dr BHIMSEN BANSAL

Address for communication: Urological society of India west zone, Dr Prashant Mulawkar, Tirthankar superspeciality Hospital, Gaddam Plots, Akola, PIN 444005, Maharashtra, India M: +919607960747 (WZ Office) +919823043864 (personal), Email: <u>secretaryusiwz@gmail.com</u>, Twitter: @pmulawkar



Urological Society of India West Zone (USIWZ)

President Dr Anil Bradoo bradooa@gmail.com Past President Dr Lalit Shah (Public trust registered according to Bombay Public Trust act of 1950) Hon Secretary Hon Treasurer

Dr Prashant Mulawkar secretaryusiwz@gmail.com Dr Ashish Patil wztreasurer1@gmail.com President Elect Dr Jaikrishin Lalmalani

Council Members

Dr Prashant Bhagwat, Dr Ajit Sawant, Dr Arvind Ganpule, Dr Sadashiv Bhole, Dr Rajesh Kukreja, Dr P P Rao

- c. H009: Dr HARIBHAI L. PATEL
- d. J020: Dr SHRIRAM SADASHIV JOSHI
- e. K028: Dr BALKRISHNA VINAYAK KHARE
- f. P009: Dr BHUPENDRA MOHANLAL PANCHAL
- g. T017: Dr RAVINDRANATH RANGNATH TONGAONKAR
- h. U002: Dr A. R. UNDRE
- 3. Approval of agenda
- 4. Confirmation of minutes of the Virtual Annual General body Meeting (AGM) of the Urological Society of India, West Zone (USIWZ) held on Sunday, 1st November, 2020.
- 5. Matters arising out of minutes of the Virtual Annual General body Meeting (AGM) of the Urological Society of India, West Zone (USIWZ) held on Sunday, 1st November, 2020.
- 6. Honorary Secretary's Report
- 7. Honorary Treasurer's Report
- 8. Appointment of the auditors for the year 2021-2022
- 9. Approval of new members
- 10. Report on 30th WZUSICON 2020 Virtual
- 11. Matters related to 32nd WZUSICON 2022 at Nashik
- 12. Matters related to USICON 2022 Ahmedabad
- 13. Confirmation regarding the venue for 33rd WZUSICON 2023: Madhya Pradesh
- 14. Confirmation regarding venue for 34th WZUSICON 2024: Chhattisgarh
- 15. Confirmation regarding the venue for the USICON 2026
- 16. Discussion and approval of Amendments in the Constitution (if any)
- 17. Letters received from members
- 18. Acknowledgement of Services of retiring council members
- 19. Election Results by Election officer
- 20. Any other matters with Prior approval from the Chair
- 21. Vote of thanks from the Secretary

Dr Prashant Mulawkar Hon secretary USIWZ 4-Sep-21

Minutes of the AGM 2020 are attached separately

Address for communication: Urological society of India west zone, Dr Prashant Mulawkar, Tirthankar superspeciality Hospital, Gaddam Plots, Akola, PIN 444005, Maharashtra, India M: +919607960747 (WZ Office) +919823043864 (personal), Email: <u>secretaryusiwz@gmail.com</u>, Twitter: @pmulawkar